

## NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF LOCAL LAW

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Genesee County Legislature adopted Local Law No. 3 of Year 2022 entitled LOCAL LAW AMENDING LOCAL LAW NUMBER 1 OF THE YEAR 1967, AS AMENDED BY LOCAL LAW NUMBER 3 OF THE YEAR 1986, AS FURTHER AMENDED BY LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF THE YEAR 1994, AS FURTHER AMENDED BY LOCAL LAW NO. 3 OF 2002 IN RELATION TO THE AMENDMENT OF WEIGHTED VOTING PLANS FOR THE COUNTY OF GENESEE TO BE KNOWN AS LOCAL LAW NUMBER 3, YEAR 2022. Complete copies of this Local Law are available for review in the Office of the Clerk of the Genesee County Legislature, 7 Main Street, Batavia, during regular business hours, or by visiting the County's website at https://www.co.genesee.ny.us.

Lisa K. Casey, Clerk Genesee County Legislature